AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE S	SECRETARY				
1. 2500001296-1 Sunshine Films Florida, LLC 3996 Country Club Lane Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	October 31, 2025 - October 31, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
					Note: This contract replaces PON2 2500001296 due to vendor name correction.
2. 2500001749 Stein Services, LLC 12933 West Highway 42 Prospect, KY 40059	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE S 3. 2500001754	SECRETARY				
Sunshine Films Florida, LLC 3996 Country Club Lane Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
4. 2500001756					
Hd5, LLC 12933 West Highway 42 Prospect, KY 40059	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
5. 2500001758					
Lanchester Services, LLC 12933 West Highway 42 Prospect, KY 40059	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
0/4/2025					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE SE	CRETARY				
6. 2500001798 APCH Production, LLC 142 Dalton Aubrey Drive Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
7. 2500001799					
Imask, LLC 271 West. Short Street, Suite 410 Lexington, KY 40507	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
8. 2500001801					
True Crime Chronicles 1 38 West Architects Street Madisonville, KY 42431	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE S 9. 2500001805	ECRETARY				
9. 250000 1805 Martin Motion Pictures, LLC 93 Old Stewart Road Weaverville, NC 28787	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
10. 2500001812 Mystery Radio, LLC 1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 7202 Lexington, KY 40509	January 30, 2025 - January 30, 2028	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.